Last Name
Bidne
Biondo
Biondo
Blum
Borst
Branch
Calloway
Chiero
Christian
Clay
Condon
Craig
Degeorge
Evola
Evola
Franz
Gansz
Glover
Imber
Imhoff
Jaskolski
Kriho
Mabrito
Makowski
Meredith
Mowinski
Mryczko
Nidea
Pacurar
Pagano
Pawlowski

Pelikan

First Name
Kenneth
Giovanni
Michael
Allison
Jason
John
Jeffery
Thomas
Gorman
Curtis
Lynn
Carolyn
Ronald
Kelley
Vincent
David
Walter
Kevin
John
Brian
Jacek
Steven
David
Kathleen
Carey
Brian
Henry
Michelle
Daniel
Vincent
Karianne

John

Position Assignment
Description

Custodian

Custodian

Custodian

Technologist (District)
Custodian

Custodian

Custodian

Custodian

Network Manager
Custodian

Physical Therapist

Secretary Business Dept
Director Facilities Management
Secretary - Human Resources
Custodian

Custodian

Maintenance

Technologist (District)
Custodian

Assistant Chief School Business
Custodian

Custodian

Custodian Day

Secretary - Student Learning
Secretary - Student Learning
Custodian

Custodian

Secretary Business Dept
Technology

Maintenance

Occupational Therapist

Custodian

IMRF Over $75,000 - 2018-19

Salary
$64,084.80
$63,460.80
$62,192.00
$58,550.00
$53,851.20
$53,851.20
$70,366.40
$67,662.40

$100,538.00
$64,729.60
$93,147.00
$58,928.02
$148,235.00
$65,819.32
$64,729.60
$65,956.80
$80,620.80
$64,211.00
$68,452.80
$105,409.00
$62,816.00
$64,729.60
$65,956.80
$60,485.36
$81,951.00
$65,956.80
$67,662.40
$58,094.40
$65,395.00
$80,620.80
$77,835.00
$56,180.80

Vacatio
n Days

20
20
20
20
20
17
20
20
12
20
0
20
20
20
20
20
20
11
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
20
20
20
18
20
0
20

Sick
Days

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
13
15
15
15
20
15
15
15
15
12
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Bonuses
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Retirement

Annuities Enhancements

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Benefits

$19,391.84
$26,634.40
$13,401.96
$27,343.94
$15,027.74
$21,669.44
$25,100.66
$23,435.36
$20,595.12
$22,855.30
$32,692.14
$25,737.66
$44,501.34
$27,947.92
$25,678.64
$39,790.66
$26,970.58
$21,707.92
$35,265.88
$30,246.58
$21,338.20
$28,830.36
$42,435.38
$29,731.00
$17,257.76
$23,102.82
$27,465.36
$20,821.84
$31,418.92
$25,991.94
$27,122.16
$21,897.98

Other Annual
Compensatio
n

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$660.00
$10,640.64
$10,640.64
$11,660.64
$0.00
$660.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,640.64
$0.00
$0.00
$660.00
$11,300.64
$660.00
$0.00
$9,666.75
$0.00
$0.00
$6,216.33
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$660.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total Annual
Salary 2018-19

$83,476.64
$90,095.20
$75,593.96
$86,553.94
$79,519.58
$86,161.28
$107,127.70
$91,097.76
$121,793.12
$87,584.90
$125,839.14
$84,665.68
$192,736.34
$93,767.24
$101,048.88
$105,747.46
$107,591.38
$86,578.92
$115,019.32
$136,315.58
$84,154.20
$103,226.71
$108,392.18
$90,216.36
$105,425.09
$89,059.62
$95,127.76
$78,916.24
$97,473.92
$106,612.74
$104,957.16
$78,078.78



Last Name
Phelan
Prim
Santos
Schumacher
Tramm
Weber
Yurkovic

Zielinski

First Name
Bryan
Dieter
Janice
Brian
Bernadette
Michael
Paula

Julie

Position Assignment
Description

Maintenance Painter

Custodian

Assistant Manager of Technology
Maintenance Plumber

Public Information Services
Maintenance

Nurse

Occupational Therapist

IMRF Over $75,000 - 2018-19

Salary
$72,862.40
$66,601.60
$94,116.00
$72,862.40

$111,343.00
$59,363.20
$68,255.85
$93,147.00

Vacatio
n Days

16
20
20
16
20
10

Sick
Days

15
15
15
15
15
10
15
15

Bonuses
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Retirement

Annuities Enhancements

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Benefits

$29,862.56
$45,111.56
$17,756.44
$32,234.54
$24,907.48
$21,842.08
$28,759.90
$32,969.04

Other Annual
Compensatio
n

$660.00
$12,320.64
$6,876.33
$0.00
$12,476.33
$660.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total Annual
Salary 2018-19

$103,384.96
$124,033.80
$118,748.77
$105,096.94
$148,726.81

$81,865.28

$97,015.75

$126,116.04
Rev.09/27/18



