IMRF Over \$75,000 - 2018-19

Last Name	First Name	Position Assignment Description	Salary	Vacatio n Days	Sick Days	Bonuses	Annuities	Retirement Enhancements	Benefits	Other Annual Compensatio n	Total Annual Salary 2018-19
Bidne	Kenneth	Custodian	\$64,084.80	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,391.84	\$0.00	\$83,476.64
Biondo	Giovanni	Custodian	\$63,460.80	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,634.40	\$0.00	\$90,095.20
Biondo	Michael	Custodian	\$62,192.00	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,401.96	\$0.00	\$75,593.96
Blum	Allison	Technologist (District)	\$58,550.00	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,343.94	\$660.00	\$86,553.94
Borst	Jason	Custodian	\$53,851.20	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,027.74	\$10,640.64	\$79,519.58
Branch	John	Custodian	\$53,851.20	17	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,669.44	\$10,640.64	\$86,161.28
Calloway	Jeffery	Custodian	\$70,366.40	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,100.66	\$11,660.64	\$107,127.70
Chiero	Thomas	Custodian	\$67,662.40	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,435.36	\$0.00	\$91,097.76
Christian	Gorman	Network Manager	\$100,538.00	12	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,595.12	\$660.00	\$121,793.12
Clay	Curtis	Custodian	\$64,729.60	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,855.30	\$0.00	\$87,584.90
Condon	Lynn	Physical Therapist	\$93,147.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,692.14	\$0.00	\$125,839.14
Craig	Carolyn	Secretary Business Dept	\$58,928.02	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,737.66	\$0.00	\$84,665.68
Degeorge	Ronald	Director Facilities Management	\$148,235.00	20	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,501.34	\$0.00	\$192,736.34
Evola	Kelley	Secretary - Human Resources	\$65,819.32	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,947.92	\$0.00	\$93,767.24
Evola	Vincent	Custodian	\$64,729.60	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,678.64	\$10,640.64	\$101,048.88
Franz	David	Custodian	\$65,956.80	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,790.66	\$0.00	\$105,747.46
Gansz	Walter	Maintenance	\$80,620.80	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,970.58	\$0.00	\$107,591.38
Glover	Kevin	Technologist (District)	\$64,211.00	11	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,707.92	\$660.00	\$86,578.92
Imber	John	Custodian	\$68,452.80	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,265.88	\$11,300.64	\$115,019.32
Imhoff	Brian	Assistant Chief School Business	\$105,409.00	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,246.58	\$660.00	\$136,315.58
Jaskolski	Jacek	Custodian	\$62,816.00	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,338.20	\$0.00	\$84,154.20
Kriho	Steven	Custodian	\$64,729.60	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,830.36	\$9,666.75	\$103,226.71
Mabrito	David	Custodian Day	\$65,956.80	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42,435.38	\$0.00	\$108,392.18
Makowski	Kathleen	Secretary - Student Learning	\$60,485.36	19	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,731.00	\$0.00	\$90,216.36
Meredith	Carey	Secretary - Student Learning	\$81,951.00	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,257.76	\$6,216.33	\$105,425.09
Mowinski	Brian	Custodian	\$65,956.80	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,102.82	\$0.00	\$89,059.62
Mryczko	Henry	Custodian	\$67,662.40	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,465.36	\$0.00	\$95,127.76
Nidea	Michelle	Secretary Business Dept	\$58,094.40	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,821.84	\$0.00	\$78,916.24
Pacurar	Daniel	Technology	\$65,395.00	18	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,418.92	\$660.00	\$97,473.92
Pagano	Vincent	Maintenance	\$80,620.80	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,991.94	\$0.00	\$106,612.74
Pawlowski	Karianne	Occupational Therapist	\$77,835.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,122.16	\$0.00	\$104,957.16
Pelikan	John	Custodian	\$56,180.80	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,897.98	\$0.00	\$78,078.78

IMRF Over \$75,000 - 2018-19											
Last Name	First Name	Position Assignment Description	Salary	Vacatio n Days	Sick Days	Bonuses	Annuities	Retirement Enhancements	Benefits	Other Annual Compensatio n	Total Annual Salary 2018-19
Phelan	Bryan	Maintenance Painter	\$72,862.40	16	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,862.56	\$660.00	\$103,384.96
Prim	Dieter	Custodian	\$66,601.60	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,111.56	\$12,320.64	\$124,033.80
Santos	Janice	Assistant Manager of Technology	\$94,116.00	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,756.44	\$6,876.33	\$118,748.77
Schumacher	Brian	Maintenance Plumber	\$72,862.40	16	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,234.54	\$0.00	\$105,096.94
Tramm	Bernadette	Public Information Services	\$111,343.00	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,907.48	\$12,476.33	\$148,726.81
Weber	Michael	Maintenance	\$59,363.20	10	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,842.08	\$660.00	\$81,865.28
Yurkovic	Paula	Nurse	\$68,255.85	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,759.90	\$0.00	\$97,015.75
Zielinski	Julie	Occupational Therapist	\$93,147.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,969.04	\$0.00	\$126,116.04
											Rev. 09/27/18